
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE BILL 381

46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2003

INTRODUCED BY

Ben D. Altamirano

AN ACT

RELATING TO AVIATION; CHANGING LANDING FEE REQUIREMENTS FOR

AIRPORT FACILITIES RECEIVING FUNDS UNDER THE AVIATION ACT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 64-1-16 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1963,

Chapter 314, Section 8, as amended) is amended to read:

"64-1-16.  LANDING FEES.--[No] An airport facility [which]

that receives funds under the Aviation Act shall not charge

landing fees for aircraft, except for aircraft used in

[scheduled air service or commercial aircraft in excess of

18,000 pounds maximum gross weight] commercial activities for

compensation."

Section 2.  EFFECTIVE DATE.--The effective date of the

provisions of this act is July 1, 2003.

.144118.1


