1	SENATE BILL 381
2	46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2003
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Ben D. Altamirano
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO AVIATION; CHANGING LANDING FEE REQUIREMENTS FOR
12	AIRPORT FACILITIES RECEIVING FUNDS UNDER THE AVIATION ACT.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. Section 64-1-16 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1963,
16	Chapter 314, Section 8, as amended) is amended to read:
17	"64-1-16. LANDING FEES[No] <u>An</u> airport facility [which]
18	<u>that</u> receives funds under the Aviation Act shall <u>not</u> charge
19	landing fees for aircraft, except for aircraft used in
20	[scheduled air service or commercial aircraft in excess of
21	18,000 pounds maximum gross weight] <u>commercial activities for</u>
22	<u>compensation</u> ."
23	Section 2. EFFECTIVE DATEThe effective date of the
24	provisions of this act is July 1, 2003.
25	. 144118. 1

[bracketed material] = delete

<u>underscored</u> material = new